

¢

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10382/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2007 in RSA No. 770/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANTHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.BASAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.for
Mr.Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that an
application has been filed for taking additional grounds in the
special leave petition.

Let this matter be listed on Tuesday, the 12th May, 2009
along with the application for taking additional grounds.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master