

ä

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10382/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2007 in RSA No.770/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANTHAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.BASAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeking
withdrawal of the Vakalatnama, he is granted permission to do so.
Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 1.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|
|