

LISTING ON 22.11.2016
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 4

SEC-IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.10382 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shanthamma & Anr.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

K. Basappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 09.09.2016, when the following order was passed:

“Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address of respondent no.1 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent nos. 4 to 7 despite due service.

SLP against respondent nos. 2 and 3 has already been dismissed.

List again on 22.11.2016.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh address of respondent No. 1 so far. Hence notice could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No.1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
24, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR