

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10382/2009

(Arising out of the final judgment and order dated 31.10.2007
in RSA No. 770/1999 passed by the High Court of Karnataka,
Bangalore)

SHANTHAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.BASAPPA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date :05-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR (NP)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E RCounsel for the petitioner is directed to
furnish fresh address of respondent No. 1 within two
weeks.[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer