

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10382/2009

SHANTHAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.BASAPPA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file fresh address of unserved respondent no. 1 within two weeks or take alternative steps failing which the name of respondent no. 1 will be struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER