

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10382/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2007 in RSA No.770/1999 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SHANTHAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of indulgence and last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

Subject to the above, list the matter on 8th March, 2019.

It is also made clear that no request for adjournment on any count will be entertained at the instance of the petitioners on future dates.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER