

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10382/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2007 in RSA No. 770/1999 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SHANTHAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mrs. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Realising that the Special Leave Petition is already dismissed as against the respondent Nos. 1-3 who are contesting respondents, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take out formal application for restoration of Special Leave petition qua the said respondents.

List the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)