

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10382/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2007 in RSA No. 770/1999 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SHANTHAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anini Debbarman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter for adjournment on the ground of seeking instructions in the matter.

This matter has been adjourned earlier also on several occasions to enable the petitioners to take necessary steps to remove office objections.

By way of indulgence, we grant three weeks' time to the petitioners to do the needful, failing

which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

Subject to above, list the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER